Indiana Beef Evaluation Program - Summer Test 2024

28-Day Performance Summary
Period Test ADG

Ear
Tag
37
38
44
33
34

Pen
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Breed
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
SIM-AN
SIM-AN

28-Day
Weight Age
1058 332
948 389
1182 415
1194 369
1222 392

ADG
2.19

2.15
2.00
1.07
3.00

LBS. PCT
2.19 105
2.15 103
2.00 96
1.07 52
3.00 144

Test WPDA
LBS. PCT
3.19 107
244 82
285 96
3.24 109
3.12 105

28-Day Breed Summary

No.
Breed Bulls
ANGUS 3
SIM-AN 2
AVG 5

1121

28-Day
Weight
1063
1208

Age

379
381

379

Perf
Index Sire

106.0 Williams Holywood 700-380
94.8 Underwood Hollywood
96.1 S-C - Playbook 3211
74.6  NB Tuition Innovator 71G
128.5 NB Tuition Innovator 71G

Senior Division Bulls

Period Test

ADG ADG WPDA
2.11 2.1 2.82
2.04 2.04 3.18
2.08 2.08 2.97

Senior Division Bulls

Owner
KT Livestock
Underwood Angus Farms / Neil
Snider-Clayton Farm
Neal Brothers Simmentals
Neal Brothers Simmentals

Performance Index: 60% of ADG Ratio and 40% of Weight per Day of Age Ratio, within a breed group. A breed group consists of six bulls; bulls within a breed group with less than six bulls are
indexed against all bulls on test.



Indiana Beef Evaluation Program - Summer Test 2024

28-Day Performance Summary

Ear
Tag
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
31
32
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Pen
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Breed
ANGUS

ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS

28-Day
Weight Age
726 254
848 260
890 261
816 269
762 262
796 278
672 278
904 299
1038 326
770 254
762 292
904 269
720 271
710 272
1084 333
996 332
1044 306
1042 316
988 300
956 305
908 303
826 316
704 334
948 288
866 293
846 283
890 282
868 290
936 298
816 278
802 268
890 283

Period
ADG

0.07
2.89
1.48
2.44
1.15
1.74
1.78
1.96
2.19
1.44
2.1
2.89
2.19
1.52
3.15
2.15
2.30
2.81
237
2.37
1.56
2.44
1.04
2.33
2.93
1.89
3.1
2.59
2.78
1.33
2.33
1.78

Test ADG
LBS. PCT
0.07 4
2.89 141
1.48 72
2.44 119
1.15 56
1.74 85
1.78 87
1.96 96
2.19 107
1.44 70
2.1 103
2.89 141
2.19 107
1.52 74
3.15 154
2.15 105
2.30 112
2.81 137
2.37 116
2.37 116
1.56 76
2.44 119
1.04 51
2.33 114
2.93 143
1.89 92
3.11 152
2.59 127
2.78 136
1.33 65
2.33 114
1.78 87

Test WPDA
LBS. PCT
286 95
3.26 109
3.41 114
3.03 101
2.91 97
286 95
242 81
3.02 101
3.18 106
3.03 101
2.61 87
336 112
266 89
2.61 87
3.26 108
3.00 100
341 114
3.30 110
3.29 110
3.13 104
3.00 100
2.61 87
2.11 70
329 110
296 99
299 100
3.16 105
299 100
3.14 105
294 98
299 100
3.14 105

Perf
Index

40.3
128.1
88.8
112.0
72.4
89.1
84.3
97.8
106.4
82.7
96.6
129.4
99.4
79.3
135.6
102.9
112.7
126.4
113.3
111.2
85.5
106.4
58.5
112.2
125.1
95.2
133.2
115.8
123.2
78.2
108.2
94.0

Sire
S S Blueprint H80
Baldridge Gibson
S S Blueprint H80
Connealy Craftsman
Connealy Craftsman
S S Rocket C 142
S S Rocket C 142
S S Niagra Z29
S S Triton
Fireball
Veracious
Patriarch
Fireball
Magnitude
HPCA Home Town S811
HPCA Home Town S811
Yon Top Cut G730
FHCC Salvation 1596
FHCC Salvation 1596
Yon Top Cut G730
HPCA Home Town S811
Grubbs Freeney 135
HPCA Veracious
Connealy Rowden
Hoffman Thedford
Hoffman Thedford
Connealy Rowden
S Armstrong
Hoffman Thedford
Iron Horse
Hoffman Thedford
Yon Southern Strong

Junior Division Bulls

Owner
Jay Alcorn
Jay Alcorn
Jay Alcorn
Jay Alcorn
Jay Alcorn
Stewart Select Angus LLC
Stewart Select Angus LLC
Stewart Select Angus LLC
Stewart Select Angus LLC
Wirth Farms
Wirth Farms
Wirth Farms
Wirth Farms
Wirth Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Small Cattle Farms
Trietsch Farms LLC
Trietsch Farms LLC
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus
Halls Angus



Ear
Tag
54
55
56

57

28
29
30
35
36
39
40
41
42
43
58
59
60
62

14
15
61

Pen
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Breed
ANGUS

ANGUS
ANGUS
ANGUS
HERF
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIM-AN
SIMTAL
SIMTAL
SIMTAL
SIMTAL
SIMTAL
SIMTAL

28-Day
Weight Age
950 280
890 292
784 278
784 278
726 283
630 283
812 283
684 283
1014 335
792 282
868 283
764 280
812 287
812 273
760 254
922 287
730 271
924 292
790 280
682 274
808 268
646 234
926 280
878 283
756 287

Period
ADG

2.07
1.11
0.63
2.85
1.81
-0.85
2.67
1.96
3.33
2.67
2.1
2.56
2.07
2.93
1.41
3.59
2.30
3.22
2.04
1.93
2.33
0.93
2.85
3.15
2.52

Test ADG
LBS. PCT
2.07 101
1.11 54
0.63 31
2.85 139
1.81 85
-0.85 -37
2.67 117
1.96 86
3.33 146
2.67 117
2.1 92
2.56 112
2.07 9
2.93 128
1.41 62
3.59 157
2.30 100
3.22 141
2.04 89
1.93 84
2.33 102
0.93 41
2.85 125
3.15 138
2.52 110

Test WPDA
LBS. PCT
3.39 113
3.05 102
2.82 94
2.82 94
2.57 87
2.23 78
2.87 101
2.42 85
3.03 106
2.81 99
3.07 108
2.73 96
2.83 99
297 105
299 105
3.21 113
2.69 95
3.16 111
2.82 99
2.49 86
3.01 105
2.76 96
3.31 115
3.10 108
2.63 91

28-Day Breed Summary

Breed

ANGUS
HERF

SIM-AN
SIMTAL

AVG

No.
Bulls

36

57

28-Day

Weight

865
726
808
783

840

Age
288
283
284
271

285

Perf
Index

106.0
73.2
56.0

1211
86.0

8.9

110.3
85.5

130.1

109.5
98.5

105.4
94.2

118.6
79.0

139.5
98.1

129.1
93.1
85.1

103.1
62.6

120.8

125.7

102.7

Sire
Connealy Rowden
S Armstrong
S Armstrong
Sitz Resilient
DM All Around 904G ET
TJ Gold Strike 506J
HPF Optimizer A512
CDI Major Impat 280H
WBF Iron Clad E 053
THSF Lover Boy B33
LCDR Reserve 210J
KSU Bald Eagle 53G
TJ Gold 274G
KSU Bald Eagle 53G
KBHR Honor HO60
WS Jesse James 31J
KBHR Honor HO60
TJ Stone Cold 336G
TJ Arrowhead 263G
W/C Bankroll 811D
SJF Payroll
WLE Black Mamba G203
WHF/JS/CCS Double Up G365
WHF/JS/CCS Double Up G365
WS Jesse James 31J

Junior Division Bulls

Period Test

ADG ADG WPDA
2.05 2.05 3.00
1.81 1.81 2.57
2.29 2.29 2.85
2.28 2.28 2.88
2.13 2.13 2.94

Owner
Bennett Angus

Bennett Angus

Bennett Angus

Bennett Angus

Craig Show Cattle
Springbrook Farms
Springbrook Farms
Springbrook Farms

Neal Brothers Simmentals
Armes Simmentals
Crisp Farm

Crisp Farm

Saxe Farm

MadSue Cattle

Saxe Farm

Allen Farm

Allen Farm

Allen Farm

Allen Farm

Belleview Farms/REPF Simmentals
Phillips Simmental's
Phillips Simmental's
Clear Water Simmentals
Clear Water Simmentals
Allen Farm

Performance Index: 60% of ADG Ratio and 40% of Weight per Day of Age Ratio, within a breed group. A breed group consists of six bulls; bulls within a breed group with less than six
bulls are indexed against all bulls on test.



28-Day Get of Sire Summary

Get

No. EarTags

1 21 22 27
2 46 50 52
3 54

3 45 48

4 55 56

4 49

Performance Index: 60% of ADG Ratio and 40% of Weight per Day of Age Ratio, within a breed group. A breed group consists of six bulls; bulls within a

Breed
ANGUS

ANGUS

ANGUS
ANGUS

ANGUS
ANGUS

Indiana Beef Evaluation Program -

28-Day

Wit.
996

868

929

847

Age
323

286

283

287

Period
ADG

2.28

2.68

2.51

1.44

Test ADG
LBS. PCT
228 111
2.68 130
251 122
1.44 70

breed group with less than six bulls are indexed against all bulls on test.

Test WPDA
LBS. PCT
3.08 103
3.03 101
3.28 110
2.95 99

Perf
Index

108.0

118.8

1171

81.7

Summer Test 2024

Sire of Get
HPCA Home Town S811

Hoffman Thedford

Connealy Rowden

S Armstrong

Owner of Get

Small Cattle Farms
Halls Angus

Bennett Angus

Halls Angus

Bennett Angus

Halls Angus
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